

Addendum No. 1 2015 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation – EN-250

August 20, 2015

<u>Item #1 – Pre-Bid Meeting Summary</u>

INSERT the attached Meeting Summary for Pre-Bid Meeting held on August 17, 2015.

<u>Item #2 – Itemized Proposal</u>

DELETE the Itemized Proposal and REPLACE with the attached Itemized Proposal.

Item #3 – Proposal

INSERT the attached Proposal to the Bid Package.

<u>Item #4 – Information For Bidders</u>

20. CONTRACT QUESTIONS

20.1 Submit all questions in writing to City of Noblesville Department of prior to 4:00 PM, local time on <u>August 19, 2015</u> August 12th, 2015. Questions will only be accepted from firms on the official Plan Holders list. A written response will be emailed to the address on the official Plan Holder's list that is required to be completed at the time the plans are purchased. No questions will be answered by telephone. The contact person for questions is:

Jim Hellmann City Project Manager Noblesville Engineering Department Phone: (317) 776-6330

Fax: (317) 776-6322

Email: jhellmann@noblesville.in.us

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by sending an email to ihellmann@noblesville.in.us

CITY OF NOBLESVILLE

James J. Hellmann, P.E.

PRE-BID MEETING SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: 2015 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation – EN-250

LOCATION: Noblesville City Hall: 16 South 10th Street, Noblesville, IN 46060

DATE: August 17, 2015

TIME: 2:00 PM

I. Opening Comments / Introduction

Owner: City of Noblesville

Board of Public Works and Safety

16 South 10th Street Noblesville, IN 46060

Owner's Representative: Jim Hellmann, P.E.

City of Noblesville - Department of Engineering

Phone: (317) 776-6330, Email: jhellmann@noblesville.in.us

AttendeeCompanyJeff WoodcockSpectra TechJim HellmannAsst City Engineer

II. Meeting Summary

Mr. Hellmann noted the project scope, critical dates, and bonding from the Contract Information Book. Noted the bidders responsibility to examine the site. Noted the pipe will have to cross a utilities. Contractor to locate the utility depth and some room with grade to field just pipe elevation.

Pre-Bid meeting is not mandatory, but the meeting summary to be provided to all plan holders.

Bidder must be an official plan holder to bid on project.

Proposal document will be issued via addendum.

The question deadline in the Information for Bidders is misstated and will be corrected via addendum.

Mr. Woodcock requested contract documents and provided business card with required contact information to be a plan holder.

Meeting adjourned at 2:20 PM.

Minutes are interpretation of meeting by undersigned. Any questions or corrections should be directed to Jim Hellmann at jhellmann@noblesville.in.us.

Jim Hellmann, P.E. City of Noblesville

2015 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation EN-250

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL

tem No.	Description	Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Construction Engineering	1	LSUM		
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LSUM		
3	Clearing	1	LSUM		
4	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM		
5	Inlet, F-7	1	EA		
6	Inlet, 18"	<u>2</u>	EA		
7	Pipe, 12"	214	LFT		
8	Grading	1	LSUM		
9	Structure, EX104, Modify	1	LSUM		
10	Structure, STR 99 Improvements	1	LSUM		
11	Rip-Rap	14	TON		
12	Metal End Section, 12"	2	EA		
13	Erosion Control Blankets	74	SYS		
14	Seeding and Restoration, Type U	1	LSUM		
15	Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding	2	EACH	•	
16	Structure, Casting Reset/Adjustment	22	EA	•	
17	Structure, Rebuild	4	EA		

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

FAX:

CONTACT:

EMAIL:

PROPOSAL

2015 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation – EN-250

NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

To the Board of Public Works and Safety, Noblesville, Indiana:

Pursuant to the published "Advertisement for Bids", the undersigned has investigated the conditions affecting the cost of the proposed:

2015 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation - EN-250

And hereby tenders this bid to construct said project in accordance with the Contract Documents now on file with the City of Noblesville, Indiana, and to furnish all necessary machinery, equipment, tools, labor and other means of construction, and to furnish all material specified in the manner and at the time prescribed as required by the Contract Documents and pursuant to the Payment Bond and Performance Bond to be filed, each in the amount of 100 percent of the Contract price of:

______Dollars (Words) ______Dollars (Figures)

These prices are the sum of the quoted unit prices multiplied by the quantity for each item as shown on the attached Itemized Proposal. Whereas as a mathematical computation error exists on the Itemized Proposal; thus causing the above-stated Bid Amount to be stated incorrectly, the Bidder acknowledges that the unit prices, as stated on the Itemized Proposal, shall govern.

The undersigned further agrees to complete the furnishing and construction of this Contract and be substantially completed and ready for use on or before as stated in the Special Provisions.

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT

Enclosed is a certified check to the Board of P Bid Bond binding the undersigned and surety Noblesville, Indiana, in the amount of:				
		Dollars	s (Words)	
		Dollars	s (Figures)	
which amount is not less than five percent (Alternate Bids) as set out above, guaranteeing performance of the work if this Proposal is accommodate.	g the undersig			
As required by the statutes of the State of Questionnaire Form 96, of the Indiana State attached hereto. It is hereby agreed that this and may not be withdrawn for a period of 60 of Board of Public Works and Safety, Noblesville	e Board of Ac s Proposal sh days from the	ccounts is properl all remain in full	ly executed and force and effect,	
	Respectfully submitted,			
		Contractor		
	(Individual)	(Partnership) or	(Corporation)	
Ву:				
Address:				
Dated:				
The above Bidder acknowledges receipt of Ac	_ Idenda Nos	1 – August 20,	2015	
Note: The legal status of the Bidder, wheth must be indicated as above, and all pertinent must be furnished.				

P-2